2:14 PM
10/26/12

##*REVISED ***

The National LGB 1 Bar Foundation

Reconciliation Summary
1010 - General Operating Account, Period Ending 09/30/2012

Prepared by Chazin & Company:

Reviewed & Accepted by NLGLF:

Sep 30, 12
Beginning Balance 397,805.17
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 33 items (56,015.66)
Deposits and Credits - 31 items 31,705.74
Total Cleared Transactions Amhmomomv
Cleared Balance 373,495.25
Uncleared Transactions o ) ‘
Checks and Payments - 26 items (1 Nmmm.w@
Total Uncleared Transactions AAN_mmm.wov
Register Balance as of 09/30/2012 355,842.95
New Transactions ‘
Checks and Payments - 18 items (32,045.79)
Deposits and Credits - 2 items - :m‘m_mma.wm‘
Total New Transactions ‘ um.mom.mN
Ending Balance 389,351.52
4 R
«§ / y) £ ‘v‘.w
Jfoecedie] —  opene
Qﬂm\m@ Konieczny, Oo:m:%
/ ]

Joseph Vallo, Treasurer
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2:16 PM The National LGB 1 Bar Foundation

10/26/12 Reconciliation Detail

1010 - General Operating Account, Period Ending 09/30/2012

Type Date Num

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 33 items

Bill Pmt -Check 7/13/2012 2232
Bill Pmt -Check 8/14/2012 2255
Bill Pmt -Check 8/20/2012 2268
Bill Pmt -Check 8/30/2012 2264
Bill Pmt -Check 8/30/2012 2266
Bill Pmt -Check 8/30/2012 2267
Bill Pmt -Check 8/30/2012 2269
Bill Pmt -Check 8/30/2012 2265
Bill Pmt -Check 8/30/2012 2261
Bill Pmt -Check 8/30/2012 2263
General Journal 9/5/2012 Return
Bill Pmt -Check 9/7/2012 EFT
Bill Pmt -Check 9/14/2012 2276
Bill Pmt -Check 9/14/2012 2274
Bill Pmt -Check 9/14/2012 2273
General Journal 9/14/2012 Return
Bill Pmt -Check 9/14/2012 2270
General Journal 9/14/2012 Payc..
Bill Pmt -Check 9/14/2012 2272
General Journal 9/15/2012 9/15/..
General Journal 9/15/2012 9/15/..
Bill Pmt -Check 9/20/2012 2277
Bill Pmt -Check 9/22/2012 EFT
General Journal 9/24/2012 Return
General Journal 9/30/2012 9/30/..
General Journal 9/30/2012 9/30/..
General Journal 9/30/2012 Merc..
General Journal 9/30/2012 Mem..
General Journal 9/30/2012 Merc...
General Journal 9/30/2012 AmEXx...
General Journal 9/30/2012 Payc...
General Journal 9/30/2012 Merc...
General Journal 9/30/2012 Merc...

Total Checks and Payments
Deposits and Credits - 31 items

General Journal 8/8/2012 Return
Deposit 8/30/2012

Deposit 8/31/2012

Deposit 9/1/2012

Deposit 9/2/2012

Deposit 9/3/2012

Deposit 9/4/2012

Deposit 9/5/2012

Deposit 9/6/2012

Deposit 9/7/2012

Name

The Pension Speci...
Audrey Denson

Spectrum Printing &...

Jason Smith
BenefitMall

Spectrum Printing &...

Chazin & Company
David Amen

The Pension Speci...
Kelly Simon

Return

Principal Financial ...
Bank of America Cr...
Chazin & Company
Govind Persad
Return

Sir Speedy

Paychex Fee

Liz Youngblood
Payroll - v

Payroll Taxes

DC Treasurer - v
Principal Financial ...
Return

Payroll - v

Payroll Taxes

Visa Transaction Fee
Memberclicks - v
Visa Transaction Fee
American Express ...
Paychex Fee

Visa Transaction Fee
American Express ...

Return

HKAHEHKXKAXKHKXKAXXKAEKXKAKXXKAXXKXKX XXX XX XXX XXX XXXX

HKXXHK XXX XXX

Amount

(480.00)
(3,950.00)
(935.26)
(6,204.60)
(2,661.00)
(1,102.81)
(519.50)
(170.00)
(122.11)
(35.00)
(200.00)
(750.00)
(9,824.27)
(2,303.00)
(1,000.00)
(270.00)
(89.04)
(72.11)
(37.09)
(6,495.27)
(3,478.71)
(210.00)
(750.00)
(220.00)
(6,495.29)
(3,478.69)
(2,156.40)
(1,474.35)
(239.72)
(200.54)
(72.32)
(10.63)
(7.95)
(56,015.66)

0.00
6,515.00
300.00
40.00
40.00
80.00
1,265.00
1,575.00
300.00
300.00

Balance
397,805.17

(480.00)
(4,430.00)
(5,365.26)

(11,569.86)
(14,230.86)
(15,333.67)
(15,853.17)
(16,023.17)
(16,145.28)
(16,180.28)
(16,380.28)
(17,130.28)
(26,954.55)
(29,257.55)
(30,257.55)
(30,527.55)
(30,616.59)
(30,688.70)
(30,725.79)
(37,221.06)
(40,699.77)
(40,909.77)
(41,659.77)
(41,879.77)
(48,375.06)
(51,853.75)
(54,010.15)
(55,484.50)
(55,724.22)
(55,924.76)
(55,997.08)
(56,007.71)
(56,015.66)

(56,015.66)

0.00
6,515.00
6,815.00
6,855.00
6,895.00
6,975.00
8,240.00
9,815.00

10,115.00
10,415.00
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2:16 PM
10/26/12

The National LGB 1 Bar Foundation

Reconciliation Detail
1010 - General Operating Account, Period Ending 09/30/2012

Type Date Num

Deposit 9/8/2012

Deposit 9/9/2012

Deposit 9/10/2012

Deposit 9/11/2012

Deposit 9/12/2012

Deposit 9/13/2012

Bill Pmt -Check 9/14/2012 2271
Deposit 9/14/2012

Deposit 9/16/2012

Deposit 9/17/2012

Deposit 9/17/2012

Deposit 9/18/2012

Deposit 9/18/2012

Deposit 9/19/2012

Deposit 9/20/2012

Deposit 9/24/2012

Deposit 9/25/2012

Deposit 9/26/2012

Deposit 9/26/2012

Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012 2283
General Journal 9/30/2012

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 26 items

Bill Pmt -Check 1/27/2012 2095
Bill Pmt -Check 2/10/2012 2097
Bill Pmt -Check 2/10/2012 2105
Bill Pmt -Check 2/10/2012 2103
Bill Pmt -Check 2/21/2012 2115
Bill Pmt -Check 4/5/2012 2152
Bill Pmt -Check 5/18/2012 2188
Bill Pmt -Check 5/31/2012 2194
Bill Pmt -Check 6/15/2012 2211
Bill Pmt -Check 7/13/2012 2230
Bill Pmt -Check 8/14/2012 2251
Bill Pmt -Check 9/14/2012 2275
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012 2279
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012 2292
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012 2290
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012 2289
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012 2287
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012 2284
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012 2282
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012 2280

Name

Oregon Department...

Oregon Department...
Bank of America - v

Attorney General's ...
Arkansas Office of t...
The Louisiana Depa...
Secretary of State o...
Commonwealth of ...
State of Utah Div. o...
Secretary of State o...
Alabama Office of t...
GALLOP

GALLOP

Govind Persad
Audrey Denson
Spectrum Printing &...
Chazin & Company
BenefitMall
Jeffrey Williamson
Jennisey Basart
New Jersey Divisio...
Paul Harrelson

Sean Irving

| Q
| =~

HKAHEXXXXXHKXKXXX XXX XXX XXX XX

Amount

14,425.00
0.00
455.00

3170674
(24,309.92)

(24,309.92)

(75.00)
(200.00)
(25.00)
(25.00)
(35.00)
(100.00)
(25.00)
(25.00)
(110.00)
(50.00)
(208.80)
(1,750.00)
(8,643.00)
(1,289.50)
(1,155.00)
(1,032.50)
(650.00)
(550.00)
(488.50)
(453.75)

Balance

10,605.00
10,645.00
11,865.00
12,934.20
13,234.20
13,309.20
13,309.20
13,559.20
13,699.20
14,049.20
14,829.50
14,869.50
15,085.74
15,165.74
16,255.74
16,295.74
16,485.74
16,825.74
31,250.74
31,250.74
31,705.74

~ 31,705.74

(24,309.92)

373,495.25

(75.00)
(275.00)
(300.00)
(325.00)
(360.00)
(460.00)
(485.00)
(510.00)
(620.00)
(670.00)
(878.80)

(2,628.80)

(11,271.80)

(12,561.30)

(13,716.30)

(14,748.80)

(15,398.80)

(15,948.80)

(16,437.30)

(16,891.05)
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2:16 PM
10/26/12

The National LGB 1 Bar Foundation

Reconciliation Detail
1010 - General Operating Account, Period Ending 09/30/2012

Type Date
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 09/30/2012
New Transactions

Num

2286
2288
2281
2291
2278
2285

Checks and Payments - 18 items

Bill Pmt -Check 10/5/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2012
General Journal 10/15/2012
General Journal 10/15/2012
General Journal 10/15/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/23/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/26/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/26/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/26/2012
10/26/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/26/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 10/26/2012

Total Checks and Payments

EFT

2163
2298
2293
2295
2294
2297
2296

10/15...

10/15

Payc.. .

EFT

2299
2300
2304
2302
2301
2303

Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Deposit 10/2/2012
Deposit 10/23/2012

Total Deposits and Credits
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Jennifer Wagner
Rebekka Halseth
Alaska Department ...
The Pension Speci...
Kelly Simon

Principal Financial ...
Bank of America Cr...
David Addlestone
Audrey Denson

CTC Destination & ...
Commonwealth of ...
Kelly Simon

Jeffrey Schimelfenig
Payroll - v

Payroll Taxes
Paychex Fee
Principal Financial ...
BenefitMall

Chazin & Company
Tiffany & Co - v

Sir Speedy

GALLOP

The Pension Speci...

Amount

(276.25)
(255.00)
(120.00)
(40.00)
(40.00)
(30.00)

(17,65230)
(17,652.30)

(41,962.22)

(750.00)
(7,256.31)
(5,000.00)
(1,700.00)
(1,508.31)

(875.00)

(490.05)

(78.45)
(6,495.27)
(3,456.96)

(77.94)

(750.00)
(2,159.00)

(747.00)

(373.50)

(213.00)

(75.00)

(40.00)

 (32,045.79)

35,250.00
30,304.36
65,554.36
33,508.57

(8,453.65)

Balance

(17,167.30)
(17,422.30)
(17,542.30)
(17,582.30)
(17,622.30)
(17,652.30)

(17,652.30)

(785230)

355,842.95

(750.00)

(8,006.31)
(13,006.31)
(14,706.31)
(16,214.62)
(17,089.62)
(17,579.67)
(17,658.12)
(24,153.39)
(27,610.35)
(27,688.29)
(28,438.29)
(30,597.29)
(31,344.29)
(31,717.79)
(31,930.79)
(32,005.79)
(32,045.79)

(32,045.79)

35,250.00
65,554.36

65,554.36

33,508.57

389,351.52
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12:51 PM
10/19/12

Prepared by Chazin & Company:

The National LG. . Bar Foundation

Reconciliation Summary
1010 - General Operating Account, Period Ending 09/30/2012

Reviewed & Accepted by NLGLF:

Sep 30, 12
Beginning Balance 397,805.17
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 57 items (63,385.66)
Deposits and Credits - 34 items m@_owm.ﬁ
Total Cleared Transactions (24,309.92)
Cleared Balance 373,495.25
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 29 items (19,732.30)
Deposits and Credits - 3 items - 310.00
Total Uncleared Transactions (19,422.30)
Register Balance as of 09/30/2012 354,072.95
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items (17,658.12)
Deposits and Credits - 1 item B 35,250.00
Total New Transactions 17,591.88
Ending Balance 371,664.83
A WME A A _10/19/12
Grate Konieczny, Comfultant
/ /

Joseph Vallo, Treasurer

Page 1



12:81 . wi
10119/12

Type

The National LG . Bar Foundation

Reconciliation Detail
1010 - General Operating Account, Period Ending 09/30/2012

Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance:

Beginning Balance

397,805.17

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 67 items

General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
General Journa
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journa
General Journa
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journa
Bill Pmt -Check
Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journa
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journa
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journa
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journa
General Journa

6/21/2012 Return  Return X (170.00) (170.00)
6/21/2012 Return  Return X (20.00) (190.00)
71212012 Return  Raturn X (70.00) (260.00)
7/3/2012 Return  Return X (50.00) (310.00)
71112012 Return  Raturn X (1,250.00) (1,560.00)
71112012 Return  Raturn X (40.00) (1,600.00)
71132012 2232 The Pension Special.. X (480.00) (2,080.00)
711312012 Return  Return X (120.00) (2,200.00)
711712012 Return  Return X (270.00) (2,470.00)
7/26/2012 Return  Raturn X (25.00) (2,495.00)
7/31/2012 Return  Return X (370.00) (2,865.00)
8/1/2012 Return  Return X (420.00) (3,285.00)
8/1/12012 Return  Return X (125.00) (3,410.00)
8/2/12012 Return  Return X (725.00) (4,135.00)
8/2/2012 Return  Retumn X (20.00) (4,155.00)
8/3/2012 Return  Return X (340.00) (4,495.00)
8/3/2012 Return  Return X (20.00) (4,515.00)
8/6/2012 Return  Return X (370.00) (4,885.00)
8/712012 Return  Return X (200.00) (5,085.00)
8/8/2012 Return  Return X (1,235.00) (6,320.00)
8/9/2012 Return  Return X (135.00) (6,455.00)
8/10/2012 Return  Return X (270.00) (6,725.00)
8/14/2012 2255 Audrey Densor X (3,950.00) (10,675.00)
8/14/2012 Return  Return X (335.00) (11,010.00)
8/15/2012 Return  Return X (305.00) (11,315.00)
8/20/2012 2268 Spectrum Printing & ... X (935.26) (12,250.26)
8/29/2012 Return  Return X (485.00) (12,735.26)
8/30/2012 2264 Jason Smith X (6,204.60) (18,939.86)
8/30/2012 2266 BenefitMal X (2,661.00) (21,600.86)
8/30/2012 2267 Spectrum Printing & ... X (1,102.81) (22,70367)
8/30/2012 2269 Chazin & Compan) X (519.50) (23,223.17)
8/30/2012 2265 David Amer X (170.00) (23,393.17)
8/30/2012 2261 The Pension Special.. X (122.11) (23,515.28)
8/30/2012 2263 Kelly Simor X (35.00) (23,550.28)
9/5/2012 Return  Return X (200.00) (23,750.28)
91712012 EFT Principal Financial G.. X (750.00) (24,500.28)
9/14/2012 2276 Bank of America Cre.. X (9,824.27) (34,324.55)
9/14/2012 2274 Chazin & Compamn X (2,303.00) (36,627.55)
9/14/2012 2273 Govind Persac X (1,000.00) (37,627.55)
9/14/2012 Return  Return X (270.00) (37,897.55)
9/14/2012 2270 Sir Speedy X (89.04) (37,986.59)
9/14/2012 Paych... Paychex Fee X (72.11) (38,058.70)
9/14/2012 2272 Liz Youngbloo¢ X (37.09) (38,095.79)
9/15/2012 9/15/1... Payroll -\ X (6,495.27) (44,591.06)
9/15/2012 9/15/1...  Payroll Taxes X (3,478.71) (48,069.77)
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12:61 .
10119112

The National LG . Bar Foundation

Reconciliation Detail
1010 - General Operating Account, Period Ending 09/30/2012

i Type Date ) Num Name
Deposit 9/26/2012
Deposit 9/26/2012

Total Deposits and Credite
Total Cleared Transaction:

Cleared Balanct

2284
2282
2280
2286
2288
2281
2291
2278
2283

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 29 items

Bill Pmt -Check 1/27/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 2110/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 21102012
Bill Pmt -Check 2/10/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 212112012

4/5/2012
5/18/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 5/31/2012
Credit Card Refunc ~ 6/12/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 6/15/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 7/13/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 8/14/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/14/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/14/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Bill Pmt -Check 9/28/2012
Pmt -Check 9/28/2012

Total Checks and Payment:

2285

Atforney General's R..

Arkansas Office of t...

Secretary of State of ..
The Louisiana Depar..
Cammonwealth of M..

State of Utah Div. of ..

Secretary of State of ..
Alabama Office of th...
US Securities & Exc...

GALLOP

GALLOP

Govind Persac
Audrey Densor
Oregon Department ..

Spectrum Printing & ...

Chazin & Compan
BenefitMal

Jeffrey Williamsor
Jennisey Basar

New Jersey Division ..

Paul Harrelsor
Sean Irving
Joseph McCleary
Jennifer Wagnet
Rebekka Halsett

Alaska Department o..
The Pension Special..

Oregon Department ..
Kelly Simor

or
X
X

Amount Balance:
340.00 24650.74
14,425.00 39,075.74
39,075.74 39,075.74
(24,300.92) (24,309.92)
(24,300.92) 373,495.25
(75.00) (75.00)
(200.00) (275.00)
(25.00) (300.00)
(25.00) (325.00)
(35.00) (360.00)
(100.00) (460.00)
(25.00) (485.00)
(25.00) (510.00)
(2,000.00) (2,510.00)
(110.00) (2,620.00)
(50.00) (2,670.00)
(208.80) (2,878.80)
(1,750.00) (4,628.80)
(50.00) (4,678.80)
(8,643.00) (13,321.80)
(1,289.50) (14,611.30)
(1,155.00) (15,766.30)
(1,032.50) (16,798.80)
(650.00) (17,448.80)
(550.00) (17,998.80)
(488.50) (18,487.30)
(453.75) (18,941.05)
(276.25) (19,217.30)
(255.00) (19,472.30)
(120.00) (19,592.30)
(40.00) (19,632.30)
(40.00) (19,672.30)
(30.00) (19,702.30)
(30.00) (19,732.30)
(19,732.30) (19,732.30)
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